

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5821/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 27/07/2004 in ITA No. 49/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

THE ADDITIONAL COMM. OF INCOME TAX

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIDARBH IRRIGATION DEPARTMENT CORPN.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 13/04/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohan Parasaran,ASG

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma,Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Sen,Adv.

Mr. Rana S. Biswas,Adv.

Mr. MPS Chauhan,Adv.

Mr. Vishal Anand,Adv.

Ms. Diya D'Souza,Adv.

Mrs Sarla Chandra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

(Ganga Thakur)

PS to Registrar

(Anand Singh)

Court Master